
 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT (PESR4767) BETWEEN 
THE COUNTY OF NEVADA AND SCRAM OF CALIFORNIA, INC 
TO INCREASE THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT BY 
$10,000 TO $65,000 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025, AND 
AUTHORIZING THE CHAIR OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
TO EXECUTE THE AMENDMENT 

 
WHEREAS, the County of Nevada entered into a one-year personal services contract 

with SCRAM California, Inc. for the provision of continuous remote electronic monitoring for 
alcohol consumption and electronic monitoring in the amount of $55,000, executed on July 1, 
2024, per Resolution No. 24-384; and 

 
WHEREAS, the number of probationers in need of continuous remote alcohol monitoring 

and electronic monitoring continues to grow year-over-year, and 
 
WHEREAS, the Chief of Probation wishes to increase the maximum contract amount in 

order to provide services to additional participants, and 
 
WHEREAS, All additional services are funded by the Pretrial MOU with the Superior 

Court for the contract term of July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025; AND 
 
WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend the contract to increase the maximum 

amount of the contract. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors, of the County of 

Nevada that Amendment No. 1 to the Personal Services Contract between the County of Nevada 
and SCRAM of California, Inc. increasing the maximum contract amount from $55,000 to 
$65,000, be and hereby is approved, and the Chair of the Board of Supervisors is hereby 
authorized to execute Amendment No. 1 on behalf of the County of Nevada. 

 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Nevada County Board of Supervisors hereby 

directs the Auditor-Controller to encumber an additional $10,000 for Fiscal Year 2024-25. 
 
Funds to be disbursed from 0101-20320-201-1000 / 521520 not to exceed the maximum 

contract amount of $65,000. 
 


